BNPM/TEN/Shredding

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Cover Sheet

3 CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 SHEET 1 OF 2
machine/190/2017-18,
Supply of Wire mesh Shredding machine
CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 DATED 28.09.2017.

PURCHASER BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

PROJECT 12000 TPA BANK NOTE PAPER MILL PLANT

LOCATION MYSORE, KARNATAKA
ISSUE

Page T or

RO




BNPM/TEN/Shredding CORRIGENDUM NO. 1
machine/190/2017-18.

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Supply of Wire mesh Shredding machine

1.0

SCOPE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM

Details provided in this corrigendum shall override those mentioned in the tender no.

BNPM/TEN/Shredding machine/190/2017-18, Dated: 30.08.2017.

Except for details mentioned herein, all other details contained in the tender no.

BNPM/TEN/Shredding machine/190/2017-18, Dated: 30.08.2017 shall remain

unchanged.

Delivery period (Section V - Special conditions of contract):

The entire supply will be delivered within 6 weeks form the date of notification of award of
work.

Due date of bid submission:

Closing date and time for receipt of tenders 11.10.2017; 1500 hrs.

Time and date of opening of techno-commercial bid | 11.10.2017; 1530 hrs.

Clarification to bidders’ queries:

Clarifications to bidders’ queries have been furnished in Annexure-1 to this corrigendum.

SHEET 2 OF 2

Pa0c Z 0l 9




BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

BNPM/TEN/Shredding
machine/190/2017-18.

ANNEXURE -1
Clarification to bidders queries

Supply of Wire mesh Shredding machine

SHEET 2 OF 2

6. Clarification to bidders’ queries:

Particulars

BNPM comments

1. Tender fee and EMD

Tender Fee/ EMD may be submitted in the
form of account payee demand draft drawn
on a scheduled commercial bank in India, in
favour of Bank Note Paper Mill India Private

Limited payable at Mysore.

Same may also be deposited directly in
company’s bank account as per below

mentioned detail:

HDFC BANK SWIFT CODE: HDFCINBB
BENEFICIARY A/CNO: 05230350002465
BENEFICIARY A/C NAME : BANK NOTE PAPER

MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

As per tender documents, page
13, in Technical Specification
point no. 3, Shred size : 2-4 x 10
mm

Please confirm if we can supply
Shred size in 6 x 40-53
(318mm) which is more secure
in proper performance and
function of the shredder
machine as well as in long-life
cycle of the machine, instead of
2-4 x 10mm (40mm).

As per tender only.

As per tender documents, page
13, in Technical Specification
point no. 6, Power capacity is
3.75KW + 1.5KW

Please confirm if 3.75KW +
1.5KW is minimum requirement
and we can supply equipment
as per our standard power
capacity 5.5KW + 4.0KW instead
of 3.75KW + 1.5KW.

Power capacity should be as per requirement for
successful running / performance of machine.

Pa0C S Ol 9






